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f : EUROPEAN RACING CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS FOR SENIORS
- ZAGREB, 8-11 JULY

e
RESULTS
Date: 10.07.99.
Race No. 68 K1 1000m Women Finals - Time: 09:00
Place Lane Country Competitors 250m 500m  750m  1000m
! 5  TA 407 Wem  Joseta 55581 154377 280812 55450
2 3 HN s Komcs  Kewin 6308 185848 256171 356808
DO e v s SR, I P 3
GO AT e ven S, TS oseit
> 2 ISR 206 Kami Lior 5%.941;; © 21?3%;2%33 2:?3?'832?5) 4:00':2138
! ! GBR 156 Davey  Tricia 53345% o) 1:53.12-(,41 2:539.'4672?4) 4:03{%33
P
0 9  BIR 47 pestka Hanna 58898  2:00.251 3:04.284 4:07.660

+3.337(7) +5874(9) +8.083(9) +12.21
Chief official: Elty MOLLER
Line: Aspasija RAFAEL-BANJAN
Starter: Miroslav SOVANJ
Alr temperature: C
Water tamperature: C
Wind: mis North
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EUROPEAN RACING CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS FOR SENIORS

f] ZAGREB, 8-11 JULY
roure
RESULTS
Date: 10.07.99.
Race No. 69 C11000m Men Finals Time: 09:10
Place Lane GCountry Competitors _250m 500m 750m 1000m
1 5 RUS 313 Opalev  Maxim 53965 ) 151 '34‘?‘(1)2:52'893", 3:52.363
2 3 C2€ 70 Doktor  Martin 5?2772?1 @) tii';;?@) 2:1122373342(21 3:55'22.%9
3 1 POL 252 Barassievicz Pawel 53998, 155723 257028 356263
4 2 ROM 589 Huidu  Florin 58‘3‘_‘% ® 1:5*2:;56%6(6) 2:'5’:_'60’%% " 3:w'§i3
5 6 WN 40 Fudok Gabor 085 16749 267172 356.983
° * = aw Crespo JMc.asr?uel 535?‘?34 ) 1:5;;.'3:4?{5) 2:512:3336(3) 3:59'?:30
7 7 LAT 241 Kiementijevs Jefimis 51':'.5.;583(7) 1:22:%3;“(8) 3:2;.'?9%1{31 4:0&1332
8 8 SVK' 395 Patles  Peter o ) 1:5+2f35;58m 3:22.'551153(7) 4:01"33%2
9 9 GER 135 homnig  Peter  T00.076 2:03.008 3:07.134  4:08.243

Chief official: Elly MOLLER
Line: Aspasija RAFAEL-BANJAN
Starter: Miroslav SOVANJ

Air temperature: C

Water temperature: C

Wind: mis North
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%. EUROPEAN RACING CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS FOR SENIORS

j ZAGREB, 8-11 JULY
yonr®
Date: 10.07.99.
Race No. 70 K1 1000m Men Finals Time: 09:20
Place Lane Country Competitors 250m  500m 750m  1000m
1 3 HUN ; 52686 145942 2:40.959
178 Vereckei  Akos O o iy a2 rtees oy 332,741
2 2 FRA s Tahmasseb , . 52.056 1:45.629 2:41.437 3:33.551
: Babak H.734(5) M4 H1.38) +0.81
3 3 ISR £3.440 147.717 2:41.354 3:34.181
208 Kolganov  Michael $3.118(5). +2.500(8) +1.83(5)  +1l.44
4 8 GBR 51.664 1:45.680 2:40.700 3:34.731
138  Brabants  Tim +1.332(3) +0.572(3) +0.676 (2) +1.99
5 6 NOR . 51.582 145825 2:41.170 3.34.841
245 larsen W. Eirik +1.26(2) +0.507(2) +1.148(4) +2.1
& 1 ITA . 51.855 1:46.382 2:41.826 3:34.8D1
412 Bonom!  Beniamino " ooiy 1264 (8) +1.802(D) +2.16
7 4 SVK 52.857 146899 2:42.028 3:35.051
~ 388 Erban Robert +2.535(7) +1.781 (7) +2.004 (8)  +2.31
8 7 CZE 53,721 1:47.882 2:42257 340241
53  Zaruba Radek +3309(9) +2.764(9) +2.233(9) +75
) 9 ESP a5 Gonzales Jovino 50322 145.118 240024 pne

M ) {1

Chief official: Eily MULLER
Line: Aspasija RAFAEL-BANJAN
Starter: Miroslav SOVANJ
Alrtemperature: C

Water tempaerature: C

Wind: m/s North
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EUROPEAN RACING CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS FOR SENIORS
ZAGREB, 8-11 JULY

Date: 10.07.99.
Race No. 71 K2 1000m Wamen Finals Time: 10:00
Place Lane Country : Competitors : 250m 500 750m  1000m
1 4 POL 274 Sokolowska Beata 52124 1:46.333 243.024 5.0 500
275 Pastuszka Aneta +0.421 (2) ) (1) 538
2 5 HUN 182 Barocsi  Andrea 53238 147.020 2.44.419 3:38.919
184 Kovacs  Kalalin +1.535(8) +1.596(3) +1.395(2)  +0.34
3 6 ROM 301 Radu Elena 53361 1:47.955 2:44.733 3.40.429
302 Toma Sanda +18B(6) +1622(4) +1708(3  +185
4 3 ESP 354 sanchez Belen 52.561 1:48.352 2:45.316 3:44.049
358 Malanez Sonia +0.853 3} +2019 (5} +2.282 {4) +5.47
§ 8 GER 135 Krause  Petra S3.087 1:48.862 2:47.148 3:45.680
133  Drishorst Claudia +1.384 (4) +2529 (6) +4.124(8) +7.11
6 2 BLR 21 vakua  Svetama 51703 147.323 248183 3.45769
18  Bels Alena (1) +0.99(2) +3.159(5) +7.19
7 7 SVK 382 HochschomervvaBva 54683  1.50.682 2.4 244 3:48.189
383 Petranova Jana 4296(9) +4249(6) +6.22(7 +9.61
8 ! UKR 456 BalabanovaHanma 53406 1:50.350 2:50.349 349458
455 Fiklisova  Nataliy HI03(7) +4017(7) +7.325(8)  +10.58
9 ° RUS 323 Tichtchenco Tatiana 54445 1:52.389 2:51 636 3:49599
322 Poryvaeva Galina +2.742(8) +6.086(9) +8612(9) +11.02
Chlef official: Efly MUOLLER
Line: Aspasija RAFAEL-BANJAN
Starter: Miroslav SOVANJ

Alr temperature: C
Water temperature: C
Wind: m/s North
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f ‘t. EUROPEAN RACING CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS FOR SENIORS
ZAGREB, 8-11 JULY
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Race No. 72 €2 1000m
Place Lane Country
1 4 RUS 348
314
2 5 ROM 2g3
204
3 3 GER 129
127
4 2 HUN 476
71
5 6 ESP a3s
338
6 1 BUL a3
34
7 9 POL 287
255
8 8 SVK  ag7
398
9 7 CRO 19
48

Chief official: Elly MULLER

Line: Aspasija RAFAEL-BANJAN
Starter: Miroslav SOVANJ

Air tempearature: C

Water temperature: C

Wind: m/s North

gd

Date: 10.07.99.
Men Finals Time: 10:10
Competitors 250m 500m 760m 1000m
Kovalev ~ Alexandre 50896 1:45.218 2:41.159 4.47 g0
Kostoglod Alexandre L)) h n
Andrijev  Gheorghe 51867 1:46.185 2:42.955 3:38.352
Popescu  Florin +071 () +0867(2) +1.796(2) +0.55
Schulze  Patrick 53308 1:49.562 2:45253 3.41.062
John Peter +2412(6) +4344(8) +4.094 (3) +3.26
Kozmann Gyorgy 53064 149284 246037 342822
Gajarski  Aron +2.168(5) +4.066(5) +4.878 (6) +5.02
Bea Affredo 53568 1:49.455 2:47.247 3:43.272
Mescato  David +2,872(8) +4.237 (8} +6.088 (9) +547
Atanassov Dimitre 52.480 1:48.317 2:45.423 3:.43.792
Atanassov Stamit +1,593(4) +3.009(4) +4.264 (4) +509
Wrobel  Sebastian 53312  1:49.506 2:47.737 3:44.552
Jezjerski  Andrzej +2416(7) +4208(7) +6.578 (8) +8.75
Orosz Csaba 53.785 1:49.735 2:47.060 3:45.082
Osiréil Marian +2.839(9) +4517{3) +5901 (N +7.28
Funlak  DraZen 51908 1:47.991 2:45.718 3:45.662
Ljubek Nikica +1.012(3) +2773(3) +4.559 (H) +786
umm 1
B lorin
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Race No. 73 K2 1000m
Place Lane Country
1 5 SVK
2 6 HUN
3 3 POL
4 1 ITA
5 8 GBR
6 2 ESP
7 7 NOR
8 9 LAT
9 4 RUSB

Chief official: Eity MOLLER

386
385

179
180

437
438

411
413

140
141
343
350

244
243

215
216

309
310

Line; Aspasija RAFAEL-BANJAN

Starter: Miroslav SOVANJ
Alr temperature: C

Water temperature: C
Wind: m/s North

Bl

EUROPEAN RACING CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS FOR SENIORS

ZAGREB, 8-11 JULY

RESULTS

Men
Competitors
Riszdorfer Michal
Bata Juraj

Vereckei Akos -
Kammerer Zoltan

Wysocki  Adam
Twardowski Marek
Rossi Antenio
Negri Luca
Sabberton Ross
Darby- ‘
Dewman Paul
Merchan Emilic
Garcia Miguel
Ribe Peter
Naess Mattis
Zalupe Kristaps
Zile Filips
Tissine Andrej
Gankine  Vitali
NRYATSKA

TEHII!K!

'KULTURE

Date: 10.07.99.
Finals Time: 10:20
250m 500m  750m  1000m
46866 1:35.117 2:24694 .
*1190(7) +0.472(2) +0.377 (2) 3:12.529

AT.0M19  1:35.477 2:24.317 3:14.16%
+1.352(8) +0.532 (3) 0 +164
45,938 1:34.645- 2:25.841 3:14.709
+0.271 (2) 1) +1.524(3) 218
45667 1:35.736 2:26.657 3:15.199

(1) +1081@@) +234(4) 4287
46.725 1:36.654 227708 3:17.620
+1058(5) +2009(7) +3.302(7) 5.1
46.825 1:37.680 2:27.426 3:17.669
+1.168 {6) +3.035(3) +3.909 {5) +5.14
47.424 1:37.038 2:27.451 3:17.838
+1.757(8) +2.393(8) +3.134(6) +5.31
46,161 1:36.2680 2:27.747 3:18.459
+0494 (3) +1.815(8) +3.43 (8) +5.93
46418 1:35.956 2:28.451 3:22.069
0751 (4) 1311 (5) 44,134 (9) +9.54

rormican BY reucor R Hrvaiskalutrija)
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EUROPEAN RACING CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS FOR SENIORS

ZAGREB, 8-11 JULY
Date: 10.07.98.
Race No. 74 C4 1000m Men Finals . Time: 11:00

Place Lane Country Competitors 250m  500m 750m  4000m

1 2 RUS 316 Kabanov Andrej
317 Kovalev  Ignat 47108 1:36.398 2:26.591 547 go7
318 Volkonski Alexei +1.021(2) +1.354(2) (1)
318 Fomitchev Konstantine

2 7 ROM 265 Pricop Mitica
208 Grigore  Sami 46.085 1:35.044 2:26.997 3:19.227
296 Anisim losif {1) (1) +0.406(2) +1.63
207 Marcov  Chirac

3 1 UKR 446 Bundz Roman
447 Sabiin Dmitro 48424 1:38.531 2:30.367 '3:19.247
448 Dimakov  Nikolay +2339(5) +3487(4) +3.776(4) +1.85
449 Kamiochuk Leonid

4 4 POL 252 Baraszkiewicz Pawe!
256 Jedraszko  Daniel 47957 1:37.047 2:28.575 3:19.577
257 Kobierski Marcin +1.872(4) +2.003(3) +1.564(3) +1.98
261 Midloch Piotr

5 6 CZE 70 Doktor Martin
72 Netusil Petr 48971 1:40.182 2:31.760 3:23.637
74 Machat Jan +2.886(6) +5138(5) +5.169(5) +6.04
79 Jiragki Viktor

6 5 HUN 974 Ivan Gabor
177 Malomsoki Sandor 47955 1:39.341 2;31.763 3:25.197
170 Furdok Gabor +1.87 (3) +4.297 (B) +5.172(6) +78

168 Biltera Csaba
3 GER 121 Eschelbach Marc

127 John Peter 50135  1:41.245 2:33.088 o
120 Schulze  Patrick +05(7) +5.201(7) +6.495(D

120 8ebber Ricardo

Chief official: Elly MULLER
Line: Aspasija RAFAEL-BANJAN
Starter: Miroslav SOVANJ

Air temperature: C

Water temperature: C

Wind: mis North
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Race No. 73
Place
1 4

K4 1000m

Country
POL

Lane

258
285
268
251

27
28
29
a

380
387
391
389

299
300
289
288

ao?
308
306
an

181
182
186
183
CZE g1
65
54
65

126
122
124
119

365
366
367
368

BUL

SVK

ROM

RUS

HUN

GER

YUG

Chief official: Elly MOLLER
Line: Aspasija RAFAEL-BANJAN
Starter: Miroslav SOVANJ

Jozef.

EUROF'EAN RACING CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS FOR SENIORS

ZAGREB, 8-11 JULY
Date: 10.07.99.

Men Finéls Time: 11:10

Competitors ~ 260m  500m  750m  1000m
Kotowicz  Grzegorz
Seroczynski Adam 42279 1:25.968 2:10.932 5.5c 199
Witkowski M,arek +0.285 (3) U] (4 ) A
Bialkowski Dariusz
Merkov Petar
Douchev  Andrian 42254 1:26.204 2:11.390 2:56.049
Kazanov  Miko +0.26(2) +0.236(2) +0.458 (2) +0.85
. Sibinkich  Petar
Wiebauer Andrej
Kadnar Juraj 43.380 1:28.275 2:13.500 2:57.499
Chorvath  Martin +1.386(6) +2.307(7) +2.588 (6} +2.3
Ku2el Rastislav
Petcu Sorin
Sirbu Marian 41.894 1:26272 2:12.797 2:57.579
Curuzan  Vasile (1} +0.304(3) +1.865 (4) +238
Serban Romica
Tichtchenko Anatoli
Ivannik Alexandre 42856 1:27.578 2:12.795 2:57.719
Verline Serguii H.862 (4) +1.61(4) +1.863(3) +2.52
Zaroubine Roman
Reti Roland
Jarmi Marton 43520 1:27.745 2:13.761 2:50.099
Szadovszky Zsolt +H.526{8) +1.777(8) +2829(7) +3.9
Fekete Gyula
Le&tina Karel
Polivka  Jiri 42915 1:27.728 2:13.451 2:58579
Holubar Pavel +0.921(5) +1.761(5) +2519(5) +4.38
Kulera Rene
Ihle Andreas
Goldschmidt Bjorn 43414  1:28.627 2:15.727 3.01.099
Heuser Carsten +1.42(7) +2659(8) +4.795(8) 45.9
Augustin  Lars
Kovati¢c  Igor
Vujani¢  Sasa 44286 1:20.421 2:15.846 3:02.789
Zorié Dragan +2292(9) +3453(9) +4.914(9) +7.59
Sofi '
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Race No. 109
Place Lane
1 4
2 3
3 8
4 s
5 2
8 7
7 8
8 9
9 1

EUROPEAN RACING CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS FOR SENIORS
ZAGREB, 8-11 JULY

¥4 500m
Country
HUN.-

ESP

RUS -

ROM

CZE

POL

GER

GBR

183
195
194
196

388

354
357

321
323
324

301
302
303
304

100
98
97

270

273
27

133
134
135
138

158
154
158
152

21
18

19

Women Finals
Competitors

Bota Kinga
Szabo Szilvia
Kovacs Katalin
Viski Erzsebet
Manchon - Beatriz
Aramburu {zaskun
Sanchez Belen
Penaz M. Ana
Goulli Natalia
Tichtchenco  Tatiana
Tichichenco  Olga
Poryvaeva Galina
Radu Elena
Toma Sanda
Limbau Mariana
lonita Raluca
Pergnerova Milena
Hiucka Katerina
Borkovcova  Sarka
Futerova Barbora
Koronkiewicz Anna
Piszcz Agata
Skowron Joanna
Michalak Aneta
Driehorst Claudia
Holle Nicola
Krause Petra
Nolien Maike
Davey Tricia
Hemmings Anna
Train Rebecca
Dallaway Andren
Vakula Svetlana
.Bets Alena
Bakunova Alesia
Bondarenko  Natalia

. 58.83

Date: 11.07.1998

Time: 09:00
250m 500m

46.647 ) 1:35.128

48.996
+2349 (8)

1:36.796
+1.67

1:37.508

+12,183 (9) 2.3

48.402
+1.755 (3)

1:37.766
+284

47.842
+1.205 (2)

1:38.176
+3.05

48.862
+2215(7)

1:38.196
+3.07

48.664
+2017 (5)

1:38.206
+3.47

48.861
+2.214 (8}

1:38.936
+3.81

48.430
+1.783 {4)

1:39.968
+d.84

Chief official: Elly MOLLER -
Line: Aspasija RAFAEL-BANJAN
Starter: Gunter STAHLSCHMIDT
Alr temperature: C

Water temperature: C

Wind: m/s North




EUROPEAN RACING CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS FOR SENIORS

- ZAGREB, 8-11 JULY
Date: 11.07.1999
Race No. 110 C1 500m Men ~ Finals Yime: 09:10
Place Lane Country Competitors 250m 500m
1 5 RUS 313  Opalev Maxim = 93702 (1) 1:49:810
2 4 CZE ; 54,079 1:51.160
70 Doktor Martin 121 2) +1.35
3 3 HUN ' 58.083 1:53.070
170 Furdok Gabor 2991 () +3.26
4 1 SVK : 55.431 1:53.220
395  Pale3 Peter +1.729(4) +3.4
5 6 BUL ; §5.365 1:53.330
32 Bouchalov Nikolay +1.663 (3) +3.52
6 8 ROM 55,798 1:53.680
292 Huldu Florin +2.006 {5) +3.87
7 7 POL 55.847 1:53.020
258 Joedraszko Daniet +2145.(6) vd 11
8 9 GER 57.509 1:55.140
125 Homig Peter 2807 (9) 533
8 2 ESP 56.854 1:57.810
a3 Crespo Jose Manuel +3.162(8) s
Chief official: Elly MULLER
Line: Aspasija RAFAEL-BANJAN
Starter: Miroslav SOVANJ
Air temperature: C
Water temperature: C
Wind: m/s North
3 ST AT YR 2
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%  EUROPEAN RACING CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS FOR SENIORS
. ZAGREB, 8-11 JULY

soure
Date; 11.07.1999
Raca No. 111 K1 600m Men Finals - Time: 09:20
Place Lane Country Competitors ' 250m 500m
1 6 BUL 27  Merkov Potar . 48450 1) 1:39.088
2 2 POL 49.076 1.39.418
| 258  Kotowicz . Grzegorz +0.626 (4) 052
3 4 ISR 49.676 1:39.498
208 Kolganov Michael +1.226 ) +0.4
4 5 HUN : 50.532 1:39.958
179  Vereckei Akos +2082(8) +086
5 ] GBR 49.621 1:40.528
142  Wynne lan +1.471 (8) 143
8 3 LTU 48.881 1:41.268
_. 218  Alvydas Duonela 01 () 247
7 7 ESP 49.490 1:42.158
343  Merchan Emllio +1.049 (5) +3.08
- 8 RUS 48.808 1:42.558
3_12 Salakhov Evgueni «0.358 (2) +3.46
g 1 NOR 50.691 1:44.128
243  Naess Mattis 2241 @) 503
Chief official: Elly MUOLLER
Line: Aspasija RAFAEL-BANJAN
Starter: Otto TOMIUC
Alr temperature; C
Water temperature; C
Wind; m/s Nosth
B B lorun
xm.runs - AT
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Race No, 112 K1 500m
Place Lane Country

1 4 ITA
2 ] HUN
3 3 POL
4 8 NED
5 8 BEL
8 8 ISR
7 2 SVK
8 1 GBR
9 7 AUT

Chief official: Elly MOLLER
Line: Aspasija RAFAEL-BANJAN
Starter: Gunter STAHLSCHMIDT
Air temperature: ¢

Water temperature; ¢

Wind: mis North

ZAGREB, 8-11 JULY

RESULTS
Women Finals
Competitors
407  ldem Josefa
194  Kovacs Katalin
276  Urbanczyk  Elzbieta
242 Bulk Nicole
425  Vandevenne  Delphine
208  Kami Lior
381 Erbanova Marcela
158 Davey Tricia
7 Profanter Uschi
HII’MTSM

TEHII KE
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EUROPEAN RACING CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS FOR SENIORS

Date: 11.07.1989

Time: 10:00
250m 500m
53703 .54 070

1:52.302
+1.23

1:52.832
+1.78

1:53.872
+1.468 (2) +28

56.499 1:54.052
+2.796 (6) +2.88

56.787 1:54.182
+3.084 (9) 31

£8.600 1:54.872
+2.897 (7 +38

56.405 1:56.142
+2.702 (5) +5.07

56.817 1:98.632
+3.114 (9) +556

(1)
55.462
+1.759 {4)
55.433
+H.73(3)
55.11

mw g tﬂmm
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Race No. 113 C2 500m
Piace Lane Country
1 7 ROM
2 3 RUS
3 2 EGP
4 " MDA
5 4 HUN
8 B CZE
7 5 SVK
8 8 POL
9 1 BUL
Chief official: Elly MULLER
Line: Aspasija RAFAEL-BANJAN
Starter; Miroslav SOVANJ
Air temperature: C
Water temperature: C
Wind: m/s North

¥

-

284
293

315
314

335

231
232

174
177

91
73

385
306

257
261

35

- EUROPEAN RACING CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS FOR SENIORS

Date: 11.07.1899

Time: 10:10
280m 500m

50.168 .
27 (g 1742:203

48.839 1:42.283

{1} +0.09

50.296
+1.457 (5)

1:43.833
+1.68

50.083
+1.244(2)

50117
+1.278 (3}

1:43,923
+1.72

1:43.993
+1.7%

1:02.83
+12.991 (5)

$0.962
+2123{N

1:44.273
+2.07

1:44 983
+2.78

§1.703
+2.864 (3)

1:45.773
+3.97

50.893

1:45.943

ZAGREB, 8-11 JULY
Men Fi_nals‘
Competitors
Popescu Florin
Andrijev Gheomghe
Kovalev - Alexandre
Kostogiod Alaxandre
Bea Alfredo
Mescato David
Reneischi Vikior
Placinta Andrei
ivan Gabor
Malomsoki Sandor
Prochazka Petr
Bretka Jan
Pale$ Peter
Kuhica Jan
Kobierski Marcin
Midloch Piotr
Stoyanov Biagovest
Atanassov Stamit

+1.854 (6}

+3.74




o
Race No. 114 K2 500m
Place Lane Country

1 4 POL

2 6 HUN

3 5 SVK

4 3 RUS

5 8 CZE

8 7 NOR

7 2 ITA

8 9 GBR

9 1 ESP
Chief official: Elly MULLER
Line: Aspasija RAFAEL-BANJAN
Startar: Otto TOMILC

Alr temperature: C
Water temperature: C
Wind: m/s North

EUROPEAN RACING CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS FOR SENIORS

9 o)

ZAGREB, 8-11 JULY

Men Finals
Competitors
437  Wysocki Adam
438 Twardowski Marek
180 Kammerer ©  Zoftan
178 Vereckei Akos
385 Bala Jurgj
386 Riszdorfer Michal
306  Verline Serguci
307 Tichtchenko  Anatoli
54 Holubar Pavel
83 Zaruba Radek
246 Glersoe Andreas
247 Fieldheim Q. Nils
412 Bonomi Benlamino
413 Neqgri Luca
140 Sabberton Ross
141 Darby-Dowman Paul
344 Perez Caros
345 Tiebo Rodrigo
HRVATEKA

'IEHNI KE
KULTURE

e
= -

Date: 11.07.1999

Time: 10:20
280m 800m

44,062 .
+0.62503) 1:28.852

44.759 1:29.362
+1.325(7) +051

44.622 1:20.962
+1.188 (5) +1.1

43.528 1:30.572
+0.092() 72

44 322 1:30.932
+0.888 (4) +208

AT.297 1:30.972
+3.863 (9) +212

44 630 1:31.272
+1.188 () ¥242

45.012 1:31.932
+1.578 (8 +308

43.434 1:32.032

() +318

I
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Date: 11.07.1994
-Race No. 115 K2 500m _ Wamen Finals - Time: 11:00
Place Lane Country Competitors ' 250m 500m
275 Pastuszka Aneta £}
2 5 HUN 194  Kovacs Katalin 49.042 1:41.507
195 Szabo Szilvia +0.633 (3) +0.75
3 3 ESP 355 Manchon Beatriz 49 656 1-42.607
356 Aramburuy Izaskun +0.347 (2) +1.85
4 8 RUS 322 Poryvaeva Galina 51.665 1:42.657
321 Goulli MNataliz +2.256 {8) +19
5 6 GER 137 Plessmann Lite 51519 1-43.037
136 Nallen Maike +2.21 (6) +2.28
& 2 BLR 21 Vakula Svetlana 50.537 1:43.847
18 Bats Alena +1.228 (4) +3.09
6 7 ISR 205  Peisakhovitch Larissa 50.999 1-43.847
206 Karmi Lior +1.69 (5) +3.09
8 ! ROM 301 Radu Elena 51524  1:44.007
302 Toma Sanda +2.215(7) +3.24
9 9 UKR 456  Balabanova  Hanna 52,238 1-46 427
455 Fiklisova Mataliy +2.927 {9) +5.67

f: Chief official: Elly MULLER

3 Line: Aspasija RAFAEL-BANJAN
§ Starter: Gunter STAHLSCHMIDT
. Alr temperature: C

E Water temperature: C

¥ Wind: nvs North

'@::T:: § B lomn
S . N W Hrvaiskalutrija,
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Date: 11.07.1999
Race No. 118 €4 500m Men Finals Time: 11:10
Place Lane Country Competitors 250m 500m
1 2 RUS 316  Kabanov Andrej
K Kovalev Ignat 44694 .
318 Volkonski Alexei 1) 1:31.486
319 Fomitchev Konstantine
2 7 ROM 293  Andrijev Gheorghe
294 Popescu Flerin 45.966 1:31.866
295 Pricop Mitica +0.572 (3) +0.38
. 292 Huidu Fiorin
3 3 CZE 71 Fuksa Petr
72 Netusil Petr 45 066 1:33.176
79 Jiradki Viktor +0.372 (2) +169
78 Machaéd Jan
4 1 UKR 445 Bundz Roman
447 Sablin Dmitro 46897  1:33.216
448 Dimakov Nikolay +2.003 (5) +1.73
449 Kamlochul Leonid
5 6 HUN 172 Ispan Laszlo
173  Buzal Miklos 45.778 1:33.856
176 Kozmann Gyorgy +1.084 (4) *2.37
171 Gajarski Aron
6 5 POL 284  Schmidt Marek
263 Rogoziecki Rafal 49292 1:35.626
267 Wraobel Sebastian +4.598 (7) +4.14
255 Jezjerski Andrzej
7 4 GBR 148  Lane Mark
149 Love Tome 48.572 1:49.776
150 Crowther Anthony +3.878 (6) +18.29
151 Stuard

Chief official: Elly MULLER

Crowther

Line: Elly MOLLER
Starter: Mirostav SOVANJ
Alr temperature: C

Water temperature: C
Wind: m/s North

)

B i B lor
N . P B Hrvatskalufrija)



&y
£ :
g
o
Race No. 117 K4 500m
Place Ltane Country
1 6 RUS
2 2 BUL
3 3 ROM
4 7 POL
5 5 BLR
6 9 CZE
7 4 HUN
8 8 SvK
9 1 GER

Chief officlal: Elly MULLER -
Line: Aspasija RAFAEL-BANJAN
Starter: Otie TOMIUC

Air temperature: C

309
310
308
311

27
28
29
31

299
289
300
288

260
262
259
268

12
11
13
14

65
61
54
55

181
187
191
185

380
391
392
393

126
122
124
119

RESULTS

Men Finals

Competitors

Tissine Andrej
Gankine Vitali
lvannik Alexandre
Zaroubine Roman
Merkov Petar
Douchay Andrian
Kazanov Milko
Sibinkich Petar
Petcu Sorin
Curuzan Vasile
Sirbu Marian
Serban Romica
Markiewicz Piotr
Kaleta Grzegorz
Lakomy Pawel
Olszewski Piotr
Kalesnik Dmitry
Kalesnik Sergei
Veraksich Sergei
Karalenka lvan
Kutera Rene
Lestina Karel
Holubar Pavel
Polivka Jiri
Reti Roland
Almasi Peter
Kokeny Roland
Bauer Marton
Wiebauer Andrej
Chorvath Martin
Tarr Juraj
Backer Viadirmir
thle Andreas

- Goldschmidt  Bjorn
Heuser Carsten
Augustin Lars

EUROPEAN RACING CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS FOR SENIORS
ZAGRERB, 8-11 JULY

Date: 11.07.1939

Time: 11:20
250m 500m

39949 1:20688

40.788
+0.839 (2)

1:22.258
+1 57

40.820
+0.871 (3)

1:22.558
+1487

40,826
+0.877 (4}

1.22.758
+207

41.245
+1.296 (7)

1:22.798
+2.41

40.955
+1.006 (5)

1:23.048
+2.16

41,244
+1.295 (5)

1:24.418
+313

42.490
+2.541(9)

1:24.908
+422

1:25.028
+4.34
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Lane

Race No. 118
Place
1 8
2 3
3 7
4 2
5 4
6 9
7 1
8 6
9 5

EUROPEAN RACING CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS FOR SENIORS

K4 200m

Country

RUS

HUN

CZE

ROM

ESP

BLR

POL

GER

GRE

Chief official: Elly MOLLER

Line: Aspasija RAFAEL-BANJAN
Starter: Gunter STAHLSCHMIDT

321
323
324
322

183
195
196
194

96
100
97
96

3
302
303
304

354
a57
358
359

21
18
20
19

270
272
273

271

137
138
133
134

166
167
165
164

ZAGREB, 8-11 JULY

Date: 11.07.1959
Women Finals Time: 16:00
Competitors 200m
Goult Natalia
chhtchenco Tatiana 15.959
Tichtchenco Olga
Poryvaeva Galina
Bota Kinga
Szabo Szilvia 16.459
Viski Erzsebet +0.5
Kovacs Katalin
Borkovcova Sarka
Hlucka Katerina 16.949
Futerova Barbora +0.99
Pergnercva Milena
Radu Elena
Toma Sanda 36.999
Limbau Mariana +1.04
lonita Raluca
Sanchez Belen
Penaz M. Ana 37.249
Molanez Sonia +1.2%
Garcia Isabel
Vakula Svetlana
Bets Alena 37.259
Bakunova Alesia +13
Bondarenko Natalia
Koronkiewicz Anna
Piszcz Agata 37.499
Skowraon Joanna +1.54
Michalak Aneta
Plassmann Ute
Sommer Daniela 37 500
Drichorst Claudia +155
Halle Nicola
Pirrou Sofia
Spiropoulou Eleni-Emmanouel 24 189
Ghogkou Eleni +3.23
Kiriklidou Elpida
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Date: 11.07.1999
Race No. 118 C1 200m Men Finals Time: 16:05
Place Lane Country Competitors 200m
1 3 RUS 313 Opalev Maxim 40.425
2 4 CZE : 40.585
70 Doktor Martin +0.15
3 3 SVK 394 Knazovicky Slavomir 40.775 035
4 6 BUL Bouchalov Nikolay annas
5 8 BLR 420 | Belisev Andrei 42.065 154
6 7 GRE 157 Kiligkaridis Andreas 42.305 ,188
7 9 ESP 337 Crespo Jose Manuel 42.585 216
8 2 HUN 42955
170 Furdok Gabor 253
9 L GER 125 Hornig Peter 43.225 .28

Chief official: Elly MOLLER
Line: Aspasija RAFAEL-BAN.JAN
Starter: Miroslav SOVANJ

Air temperature: C

Water temperature: C ..

Wind: m/s North

ll\

-

TR W B o
I Timbklhlﬁm




EUROPEAN RACING CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS FOR SENIORS

]
& o
‘5; jf 3 ZAGREB, 8-11 JULY

Date: 11.07.1999
Race No. 120 K1 200m Men Finals Time: 16:10
Place  Lane Country Competitors 200m
1 5 18R 208 Kolganov Michael 35.908
2 7 VUG 62 Filipovié Ognjen %018
3 8 CZE 36.228
66 HOtUnar Pavel +0.32
4 9 LTU 218 Alvydas Duonela 36.238 +0.33
5 2 ESP : 36.528
353 Acuna Jaime +0.62
5 6 RUS 307  Tichichenko Anatol k528
7 3 POL 258 Kotowicz Grzegorz 36.578 067
8 4 BLR 1 Kalesnik Sergei 36.838 4083
9 1 GER 35.958
123 Gunther Jan +1.05

Chief official: Eltly MULLER
Lina: Aspasija RAFAEL-BANJAN
Starter: Gunter STAHLSCHMIDT
Air temperature: C

Water temperature: C

Wind: mis Narth
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Date: 11.07.1959
E. Race No. 121 K1 200m Women Finals Time: 16:45
Place Lane Country Competitors- 200m
1 4 ITA 407 Idem Josefa 41.322
2 5 HUN 197  Koban Rita 41582
3 5 ESP 354 sanche: Belen 42462
4 2 POL 276 Urbanczyk Elzbieta 2842
5 8 BUL I 43.102
427 Pincjeva Bonka +178
6 9 FRA 116 Michaud Anne 43.372 2,08
7 1 GBR 155 Train Rebecca 43.592 +2.27
8 7 AUT 7 Profanter Uschi 44.112 +2.78
8 3 SVK 381 Erbanova Marcela 44.122

+28
Chief official: Miroslav SOVANY

Line: Aspasija RAFAEL-BANJAN

Starter: Miroslay SOVANJ

Aijr temperature: C

Water temperature: C

Wind: mis North
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Date: 11.07.1998
Race No. 122 €2 200m Men Finals Time: 16:50
Place Lane Country Competitors 206m
1 8 POL 256 Jedraszko Daniel 47,851
. 252 Baraszkiewicz Pawel )
2 5 ROM 295 Pricop Mitica 38.031
! 465 Averia lonel +0.18
; 3 4 CZE 91 Prochazka Petr 18,341
: 73 Bretka Jan +0.49
4 2 RUS 320 Polzounoy Viadislav 38.511
, 316 Kabanov Andrej +0.65
, 5 7 BLR 422 Renoiski Anatoli 18.771
' 419 Masseikav Alexandra +0.92
h & 8 HUN 174 lvan Gabor 39.291
¥ 177 Malomsoki Sandor +1.44
[I ' : 7 9 CRO 39 Funtak Dra2en 39.441
W’ . 46 Ljubek Nikica +1.59
| 8 1 SVK 396 Kubica Jan 29 651
; ' 395 Pales Peter +1.8
| 2
I 9. 3 BUL 33 Atanassov Dimitre 40.441
i 34 Alanassov Stamnit +2.58
. Chief official: Elty MULLER
i Line: Aspasija RAFAEL-BANJAN
! Starter: Otto TOMIUC
b Air temperature: C
! ' Water temperature: C
Wind: m/s North
i
t
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Date: 11.07.1399
Race No. 123 K2 200m Men Finals Time: 16:55
Place Lane Country Competitors 200m
1 5 POL 437 Wysocki - Adam 13515
438 Twardowski Marek )
2 7 NOR 245 Giersoe Andreas 33.975
247 Fieldheim 0. Nils +048
3 8 RUS 308 Verline Serguci © 33.985
307 Tichtchenko Anatali 047
4 2 SVK 466 Divinec Jan 34.035
389 Kuzel Rastislav +0.52
5 4 ESP 344 Perez Carlos 34.425
345 Tiebo Rodrigo +0.91
6 8 ROM 287 Scoica Florin 34675
288 Serban Romica +1.16
7 3 LTu 218 Alvydas Duonela 35.065
219 Baldiunas Egidius *1.55
8 1 HUN 189 Katyina Miklos 35.305
180 Babella Balazs +.79
9 8 ' Cze 53 Zaruba Radek 35.375
54 Holubar Pavel +1.86

Chief official: Elly MULLER
Line: Aspasija RAFAEL-BANJAN
Starter: Gunter STAHLSCHMIDT
Air teamperature; C

Water temperature: C

Wind: m/s North
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EUROPEAN RACING CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS FOR SENIORS
ZAGRESB, 8-11 JULY

Date: 11.07.19499
Race No. 124 K2 200m Women Finals Time: 17:30
Place  Lane Country Competitors 200m
1 4 POL: 274 Sokolowska Reata 16,454
275 Pastuszka Aneta ’

2 5 HUN 195 Szabo Szilvia 40.254
196 Viski Erzsebet +038

3 2 RUS 321 Goulli Natatia 40.374
325 Tissina Elena +0.92

4 6 ESP 355 Manchon Beatniz 40,584
' 356 Aramburu lzaskun +1.13

5 3 BLR 21 Vakula Svetlana 41.374
18 Bets Alena +1.92

6 1 ISR 205 Peisakhovitch Larissa 41.414
206 Karmi Lior +1.96

7 7 BUL 427 Pincjeva Bonka 41674
a7 Zafirova Neli +2.22

8 8 ROM 303 Limbau Mariana 41.694
304 lonita Raluca +2.24

9 !; CZE 08 Borkovcova . Sarka 42.854
100 Hiucka Katerina +3.4

Chief official: Elly MOLLER
Line: Aspasija RAFAEL-BANJAN
Starter: Mirostav SOVAN.

Air temperature: C

Water temperature; C

Wind: mis North
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EUROPEAN RACING CANOE CHAMPIONSHIPS FOR SENIORS

ZAGREB, 8-11 JULY
Date: 11.07.1899
Race No. 125 C4 200m Men Finals . Time: 17:35
Place  Lane Country Competitors 200m
1 2 CZE 91 Prochazka Petr
e Brelka Jan
71 Fuksa Petr 36.649
75 KoZidek - Kare!
2 9 ROM 293 Andrijev Gheorghe
294 Popescu Florin 35.809
298 Pricop Mitica *0.16
485 Averia lonei
3 7 RUS 317 Kovalev Ignat
318 Volkonski Alexei 35.979
318 Fomitchev Konstantine +0.33
314 Kostoglod Alexandre
4 3 BLR 419 Masseikov Alexandro
422 Renoiski Anatoli 36.349
420 Belisev Andrei +0.7
404 Lehki thar
5 1 SVK 385 Paled Peter
398 Kubica Jan 37.059 i
369 Filip Juraj +144
400 Vadovit Adrian
; 5 UKR 445 Bundz Roman
447 Sablin Dmitro 37.109
443 Dimakov Nikolay +1.48
449 Kamlochuk Leonid
7 4 POL 264 Schmidt Marek
263 Rogoziecki Rafal 39.079
267  Wrobel Sebastian +343
_ 255 Jezjerski Andrzej
8 8 GBR 148 Lane Mark
149 Love Tome 39.129
180 Crowther Anthony +3.48
151 Crowther Stuard
6 HUN 176 Kozmann Gyorgy
) 175 Kovacs Gergely DQF
178 Pihelovics Csaba
169 Feil Imre

Chief official; Elly MOLLER

Line: Aspasija RAFAEL-BANJAN

Starter: Otto TOMIUC
Air temperature: C
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Date: 11.07.1999
Race No. 126 K4 200m Men Finals Time: 17:40
Place Lane Country Competitors 200m
1 8 RUS 309 Tissine Andrej
310 Gankine Vitali
308 Ivannik Alexandre 31.269
311 Zaroubine Roman
2 7 UKR 441 Stivinskiy Aleksey
451 Zaichenkov Nikalay 31.969
452 Luchnik Mikhailo 0.7
453 Borzukov Andrey
3 4 SVK 390 Wiebauer Andrej
391 Charvath Martin 31.999
466 Divinec Jan .73
389 Kuzel Rastislav
4 2 BLR 11 Kaltesnik Sergei
12 Kalesnik Dmitry 32.039
13 Veraksich Sergei +077
14 Karalenka lvan
5 5 POL 253 Glazevski Rafal
254 Golebiewski Marcin 32.219
260 Markiewicz Piotr +0.95
268 Olszewski Piotr
6 9 ITA 411 Rossi Antonio
412 Bonomi Beniamino 32.249
408 Lussignoli ivano +0.98
413 Negri Luca
7 8 BUL 29 Kazanov Milko
28 ~ Douchev Andrian 32519
27 Merkov Petar +1.25
Ky | . Sibinkich - Petar
8 1 ROM 287 Scoica Florin .
289 “Curuzan Vasile 32 559
300  Sirbu Marian *1.29
291 . Marius Marian
9 3 ESP 344 Perez Carlos
' 345 Tiebo Rodrigo 32,569
350 Garcia Miguel 3
343 Merchan Emilio

Chief official; Elly MULLER
Line: Aspasija RAFAEL-BANJAN
Starter: Gunter STAHLSCHMIOT
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Medal table

The final and correct version

Gold - Silver Bronze Total
Russia '
Poland
ltaly
Hungary
Romania
Czech Republic
Bulgaria
Slavakia
Israet
10. Spain
1%. Ukraine
12, Norway
13.  Yugoslavia
14. France
15, Germany
18B. Netherlands
17. Moldavia
18. Portugal
19, Slovenia
20. Switzerland
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21. ireland

22. Armenia

23, Lithuania
24. Latvia

25.  Greece

26.  Great Britain
27.  (Georgia

24, Finland

29. Estonia

30. Denmark
31.  Cyprus

32.  Crostia

33.  Bosnia & Herzegovina
34.  Belgium

35.  Belarus

36, Austria
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Gold medal table

The final and correct version

Gold

1. Josefa ldem - ltaly

2. Aneta Pastuszka Peland

3 Beata Sokolowska ' Poland

4, Maxim Opaley Russia

5. Alexei Volkonski Russia

6. Andrej Tissine " Russia

7. Alexandre lvannik Russia

8. Marek Twardowski Poland

9. Roman Zaroubine Russia

10. Andrej Kabanov Russia

M. Ignat Kovalev Russia

i2. Vitali Ganking Russia

13. Kenstantine Foritchev Russia

14. Adam Wysocki Patand

15, Natailia Goulli Russia

18. Alexandre Kovaley Russia

17, Alexandre Kostoglod Russia

18. Galina Paryvaeva Russia

19. Tatiana Tichtchenco Russia

20. Qlga Tichtchenco Russia

21. Jurzj Bata _ Slovakia

22, Michal Riszdorfer Slovakia

23 Petar Merkov Bulgarié

24, Flarin Popescu Romania

25. Szilvia Szabo Hungary

26.  PetrFuksa - Czech Republic
27. Jan Bretka Czech Republic
28 Kare! KoZisek Czech Republic
29, Petr Prochazka : Czech Republic
30. Akos Vereckel Hungary

3, Kinga Bota Hungary

32, Katalin Kovacs . Hungary
33 Gheorghe Andrijev Romania

34, Erzsebet Viski . Hungary

35, Michael Kolganov : tsrael

36.  Dariusz Bialkowski Poland

37. Pawel Baraszkiewicz ' Paland

38. Daniel Jedraszko _ Poland

39 Grzegorz Kotowicz Paland

40 Adam Seroczynski : ~ Paland

41, Marek Witkowski Poland
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Silver medalt table
The final and correct version.
: Silver

1. Katalin Kovacs Hungary
2 Mitica Pricop ‘ Romania
3 Florin Papescu Rornania
4. Gheorghe Andrijev Romania
5. Martin Doktor Czech Republic
6. Szilvia Szaho Hungary
7. Petar Merkov Bulgaria
8. Erzsebet Viski _ Hungary
9. longl Averia Romania
10.  Zoltan Kammerer Hungary
11. . Akos Vereckei Hungary
12.  Petar Sibinkich Bulgaria
13. Milko Kazanov Bulgaria
14.  Andrian Douchev Buigaria
15. Alexandre Kovalev Russia
16. Florin Huidu Ramania
i7. Andrey Borzukov . Ukraine
18. Mikhailo Luchnik Ukraine
18. Nikolay Zaichenkov Ukraine
20. Aleksey Slivinskiy : Ukraine
21 Ognijen Filipovié Yugoslavia
22. M. Ana Penaz Spain
23. Izaskun Aramburu Spain
24, Bealriz Manchon Spain
25.  Belen Sanchez ' Spain
26. Kinga Bota . ' Hungary
27.  Alexandre Kostoglod Russia
28.  Sami Grigore : Romania
29,  Chiriac Marcov Romania
30.  losif Anisim _ Romania
31.  Amir Tahmasseb Babak "~ France
32 Grzegorz Kotowicz Poland
33. 0. Nils Fieldheim _ Norway
34,  Andreas Giersoe _ Norway
35.  Rita Koban ' Hungary
36.  Andrea Barocsi ' : Hungary
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Bronze medal table
Bronze

Elzbieta Urbanczyk Poland

dartinChorvat Slovakia
Andrej Wiebauer Slovakia
Rastislav KuZel Slovakia
Natalia Goulli Russia

Michael Kolganov Israel
Konstantine Fomitchey Russia

Galina Poryvaeva Russia

Tatiana Tichichenco Russia

Olga Tichtchenco Russia

Elena Tissina Russia

Alfredo Bea Spain

David Mescato Spain

Belen Sanchez Spain

Bealriz Manchon Spain

izaskun Aramburu Spain

Michal Riszdorfer Slovakia

Jurgj Bada Slovakia

Juraj Kadnar Slovakia
Slavomir Knazovicky Slovakia

Adam Wysocki Poland

Marek Twardowski - Poland

Roman Bundz Ukraine

Dmitro Sablin Ukraine
Nikolay Dimakov Ukraina

Leonid Kamlachuk Ukraine

Jan Divinec Slovakia

Pavel Hottmar Czech Republic
Patrick Schuize Germany

Petr Fuksa Czech Republic
Patr Netusil Czech Republic
Jan Brelka Czech Republic
Jan Machaé Czech Republic
Viktor Jiragki Czech Republic
Petr Prochazka Czech Republic
Milena Pergnercva Czech Republic

Barbora Fulerova
Sarka Borkovcova
Katerina Hiucka
Peter John

Alexei Volkonski
Gabor Furdok

Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Germany
Russia .

Hungary



43

45.
46.
47.
48.
49,
50.
£1.
352,
53.

Pawel Baraszkiewicz
Romica Serban.
Vasile Curuzan
Sorin Petcu

Marian Sirbu

Elena Radu

Sanda Toma
Serguci Verline
Anatoli Tichtchenko

Alexandre Kostoglod -

Ignat Kavalev

Potand
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Russia
Russia
Russia
Russia
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Points by country

The final and correct version

1. Russia ' 158
2. Poland 154
3. Hungary 145
4, Romania 102
5. Czech Republic : 92
8. Spain 78
7 Slovakia 76
8. Bulgaria ' 54
9 Belarus 48
10. Haly 47
11, Israel 41
12. Creat Britain 33
13. Germany 33
14, Ukraine 28
15, Norway 21
16. Lithuania 13
17. France 12
18. Netherlands ' 10
19. Yugoslavia 9
20. Austria 8
21 Belgium 7
22. Moldavia &
23 Greece 5
24 Latvia 5
25, Croalia 4
26, Siovenia g
27. Ireland g
28. Switzerland )
29 Armenia 0
30. Portugal 0
A, Georgia 0
32. Finland 0
33. Estonia 0
24, Denmark a
35. Cyprus 0
38, Bosnia & Herzegovina 0







